149www.dehn.de
Lock-out Systems Covering Material
Personal
Protective Equipment
Live Working
Protective and Auxiliary Equipment
Selection Guide
Device                          Nominal voltage UN                       Application                                                          Page

Measure the circumference around your knuckles to determine your cor-
rect glove size.
Order example
Glove size 10 is recommended for a circumference around your knuckles
of 24 cm.
Glove size:
Circumference
around the
knuckles
Glove size
20.3 cm 8
22.9 cm 9
25.4 cm 10
27.9 cm 11
30.5 cm 12
785 796
1680
200 g
785 797
1680
200 g
785 798
1680
200 g
785 799
1680
200 g
785 800
1680
200 g
APG 8
785 796
Protective gloves size 8 for protection    against thermal and mechanical
risks
APG 9
785 797
Protective gloves size 9 for protection          against thermal and mecha-
nical risks
APG 10
785 798
Protective gloves size 10 for protection    against thermal and mechanical
risks
APG 11
785 799
Protective gloves size 11 for protection     against thermal and mechanical
risks
APG 12
785 800
Protective gloves size 12 for protectionagainst thermal and mechanical
risks
Protective and Auxiliary Equipment
DEHNcare APG
Arc-Fault-Tested protective Gloves
Type                                                                       APG 8                             APG 9                            APG 10                           APG 11                           APG 12
Part No.                                                                785 796                           785 797                           785 798                           785 799                           785 800
Incident energy                                                   (class 2) 423 kJ / m2           (class 2) 423 kJ / m2           (class 2) 423 kJ / m2           (class 2) 423 kJ / m2           (class 2) 423 kJ / m2
ATPV (Arc Thermal Performance Value)                   32.8 cal / cm2                     32.8 cal / cm2                     32.8 cal / cm2                     32.8 cal / cm2                     32.8 cal / cm2
Total length                                                                  310 mm                              320 mm                              330 mm                              340 mm                              350 mm
Gauntlet length                                                            100 mm                              100 mm                              100 mm                              100 mm                              100 mm
Size                                                                                    8                                        9                                       10                                      11                                      12
154 www.dehn.de
Lock-out SystemsCovering Material
Personal
Protective Equipment
Live Working
– Arc-fault-tested in accordance with GS-ET-29 test principle
– High Visible Light Transmittance (VLT)
– Coating on both sides prevents misting up, polished edges, 1.5 mm
thick
– The face shield can be locked into the use and non-use position
– Suitable for all common safety helmets for electricians
– NH fuse puller in accordance with DIN VDE 0680 Part 4 with sleeve
made of coated cotton fabric